
Regional School of Public Administration

Towards Total Quality Management with the Common Assessment
Framework (CAF)

A training organised by the European Institute of Public Administration (EIPA)

Danilovgrad (MNE), 3 - 5 November 2010

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

ALBANIA

Ms Enkela Dudushi
Director of the Directory of Organizational
and Functional Development and Salary
Policies
Ministry of Interior
Department of Public Administration
Sheshi Skenderbej, no.3
Tirane
T +355 42251500
E e_dudushi1@yahoo.com;
enkela.dudushi@moi.gov.al

Mrs Blerta Selenica
Director
Ministry of Interior
Public Administration
Sheshi ‘Skenderbej”, nr. 3
Tirane
T +355 42228498
E bselenica@moi.goc.al;
av_blerta@yahoo.com

Mrs Alda Xhaxhiu
Coordinator on recruitment and job
confirmation policies
Ministry of Interior
Department of Public Administration
Sheshi ‘Skenderbej”, nr. 3
Tirane
T +355 42235937
E alda_xh@hotmail.com;
axhaxhiu@moi.gov.al

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Mr Hazim Kazic
Assistant Director
Civil Service Agency
Training and IT
Trg BiH 1
Sarajevo
T +387 33284706
E hazim.kazic@ads.gov.ba

Mr Alija Muminović
Head of Unit for Analysis and Planning,
Minister Counsellor
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Department for Information and Planning
Musala 2
Sarajevo
T +387 33281104
E alija.muminovic@mvp.gov.ba

Mr Bojan Ninković
Head of Office
Ministry of Justice
Organisation of Administrative Bodies and
Public Administration
Trg BiH 1
Sarajevo
T +387 33281583
E bojan.ninkovic@mpr.gov.ba

Mrs Mirela Riković
Senior Advisor
Ministry of Justice
Judicial Bodies at the State Level
Trg BiH 1
Sarajevo
T +387 33281541
E mirela.rikovic@mpr.gov.ba

mailto:e_dudushi1@yahoo.com
mailto:dudushi@moi.gov.al
mailto:bselenica@moi.goc.al
mailto:av_blerta@yahoo.com
mailto:alda_xh@hotmail.com
mailto:axhaxhiu@moi.gov.al
mailto:kazic@ads.gov.ba
mailto:muminovic@mvp.gov.ba
mailto:ninkovic@mpr.gov.ba
mailto:rikovic@mpr.gov.ba


CROATIA

Ms Neda Bedenko
Senior Internal Auditor
Minstry of Environmental Protection
Physical Planning and Construction
Independent Internal Audit Service
Ulica Republike Austrije 20
Zagreb
T +385 13717192
E neda.bedenko@mzopu.hr

Mrs Nataša Đak
Head of Independant Department
Ministry of Administration
Independent Department for Internal Audit
Maksimirska 63
Zagreb
T +385 12357626
E ndjak@uprava.hr

Mrs Renata Puljak
Senior Internal Auditor
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and European
Integration
Department for Internal Audit
Trg N.Š. Zrinskog 7-8
Zagreb
T +385 14598036
E renata.puljak@mvpei.hr

KOSOVO UNDER UNSC RESOLUTION
1244/99

Ms Ariana Birinxhiku
Senior Officer Budget and Finance
Ministry of Public Administration
Kosova Institute for Public Administration
Str. “Muje Krasniqi” p.n.
Prishtina
T +381 38551336
E ariana.birinxhiku@ks-gov.net

Mr Enver Haxhijaj
Team Leader
Kosovo Institute for Public Administration
(KIPA)
Training Department
Str. “Muje Krasniqi” p.n.
Prishtina
T +381 38541156
E enver.haxhijaj@ks-gov.net

Mrs Zorka Shala
Program Developer for Human Resources
Kosovo Institute for Public Administration
(KIPA)
Str. “Muje Krasniqi” p.n.
Prishtina
T +381 38541504
E zorka.shala@ks-gov.net

MONTENEGRO

Ms Mitra Djurisic
Advisor
Ministry of Health
Roman Square 46
Podgorica
T +382 20482231
E mitra.djurisic@gov.me

Ms Nina Milovic
Advisor
Ministry of Health
Roman Square 46
Podgorica
T +382 20482231
E nina.milovic@gov.me

Mr Ivan Šikmanović
Independent Advisor
Ministry of Internal Affairs and Public
Administration
Street of Petar Cetinjski 22
Podgorica
T +382 69582298
E ivan.sikmanovic@gov.me

mailto:bedenko@mzopu.hr
mailto:ndjak@uprava.hr
mailto:puljak@mvpei.hr
mailto:birinxhiku@ks-gov.net
mailto:haxhijaj@ks-gov.net
mailto:shala@ks-gov.net
mailto:djurisic@gov.me
mailto:milovic@gov.me
mailto:sikmanovic@gov.me


FORMER YUGOSLAV
REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA:

Mr Idris Fazlioski
Head of Unit for Human Resources
Management
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Unit for Human Resources Management
“Dame Gruev” 6
Skopje
T +389 23115266
E idris.fazlioki@mfa.gov.mk

Mr Igor Kuzevski
Head of Unit for Human Resources
Management
Civil Servants Agency
Human Resources Management
Jurij Gagarin, 15
Skopje
T +389 23094215
E i.kuzevski@ads.gov.mk

SERBIA

Ms Tatjana Čabak
Head of the Unit
Ministry of public administration and local
self government
Unit for the organization and operation of
public
administration bodies, professional
training
and examinations for communal police
Birčaninova 6
Belgrade
T +381 112645231
E tatjana.cabak@mduls.gov.rs

Ms Milena Lazarevic
Adviser
Ministry of Public Administration and Local
Self-Government
European Integration, International
Cooperation
and Project Management Sector
Bircaninova 6
Belgrade
T +381 113345671
E milena.lazarevic@mduls.gov.rs

Mr Bojan Milenković
Junior Advisor
Ministry of Trade and Services
Department for Trade, Prices and
Consumer Protection
Nemanjina 22-26
Belgrade
T +381 113620385
E bojan.milenkovic@mtu.gov.rs

mailto:fazlioki@mfa.gov.mk
mailto:kuzevski@ads.gov.mk
mailto:cabak@mduls.gov.rs
mailto:lazarevic@mduls.gov.rs
mailto:milenkovic@mtu.gov.rs

